

INCLINATION REPORT

FRANKLIN, ASTON & FAIR, Inc.
P. O. Box 1090
Roswell, New Mexico 88201

LOG # 10-00-11158

BLUITT-FEDERAL Well No. 1

1980' FSL & 660' FEL, Sec. 13, T-8-S, R-37-E
Roosevelt County, New Mexico

RECORD OF INCLINATION

<u>Depth (feet)</u>	<u>Angle of Inclination (degrees)</u>	<u>Displacement (feet)</u>	<u>Accumulative Displacement (feet)</u>
301	1/4	1.32	1.32
825	1/2	4.56	5.88
1,327	3/4	6.58	12.46
1,837	3/4	6.68	19.14
1,915	3/4	1.02	20.16
2,415	1	8.75	28.91
2,928	1	8.98	37.89
3,266	1	5.91	43.80
3,746	1/4	2.11	45.91
4,001	1/2	2.22	48.13
4,477	1	3.33	56.46
4,755	1	4.86	61.32

I hereby certify that I have personal knowledge of the data and facts placed on this report, and that such information given above is true and complete.

W.D. Rodgers
VERNA DRILLING COMPANY
P. O. Box 1000
Levelland, Texas

Sworn and Subscribed before me, this 11th day of October, 1968.

D. Mathews
Notary Public in and for
Hockley County, Texas